
DETAILS OF CONTRACTS AWARDED DURING THE MONTH
ELECTRICAL DEPARTMENT (RATNAGIRI)

Month : May 2024

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

NIL

Month : April 2024

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

1 GEM/2024/B/4604866 09/02/2024 19/02/2024 3 Yes 30/04/2026

2 KR-RN-EL-T-24-2023 14/03/2024 04/04/2024 1 M/s Lumens Electricals M/s Lumens Electricals Yes M/s Lumens Electricals 07/07/2024

3 KR-RN-EL-T-23-2023 29/02/2024 21/03/2024 1 Yes 28/06/2024

Month : March 2024

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

1 31/01/2024 21/02/2024 3 Yes 04/06/2024

2 11/12/2023 01/01/2024 8 Yes 04/05/2024

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of 
parties not qualified 

after technical 
evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer/  
Evaluated 

L1

Value of 
Contract 

(Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of 
parties not qualified 

after technical 
evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer/  
Evaluated 

L1

Value of 
Contract 

(Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

Hiring of Transport service – monthly 
based service, Bolero Camper double 
cabin pick up or similar Minimum 1 Ton 
capacity Plus 5 seater vehicles for OHE /
PSI activities at RN section of Ratnagiri 
Region for the period of Two years.

Open 
Tender 
(GeM)

Single Bid 
System

(1) - 1) M/s Sonepuri 
Enterprises, Palghar 
2) M/s Sanjay Transport

(1) – 1) M/s Mandal 
Industriest Pvt Ltd.

Contract No: GEMC-
511687770337444 dtd 
04/04/2024

M/s Sonepuri 
Enterprises, Palghar

15,72,000/- 
(Including 

GST)

Cleaning and Painting of OHE/PSI 
Structure & fencing panel and 
provisioning of various safety board 
under Ratnagiri Region of KRCL

Open 
Tender 
(IREPS)

Single Bid 
System

LOA no RATNAGIRI-
DIVISION- ELECTRICAL/
KR/RN/EL/T/24/2023/ 
10738130100493 dtd 
08/04/2024

23,97,170/- 
(Excluding 

GST))

Annual testing and calibration of 
Numerical relays installed in the 06 
nos TSS of RN region and Thivim 
TSS of Karwar region of KRCL 
through OEM

Single 
Tender 
(IREPS)

Single Bid 
System

M/s Ashida Electronics Pvt 
Ltd, Thane

M/s Ashida Electronics 
Pvt Ltd, Thane

LOA no RATNAGIRI-
DIVISION- ELECTRICAL/
KR/RN/EL/T/23/2023/ 
10469210104751 dtd 
29/04/2024

M/s Ashida Electronics 
Pvt Ltd, Thane

15,21,800/- 
(Excluding 

GST))

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of 
parties not qualified 

after technical 
evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer/  
Evaluated 

L1

Value of 
Contract 

(Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

KR-RN-EL-T-22-2023 
dtd 31/01/24

Re-location of number plates inside 
tunnels in Ratnagiri region of Konkan 
Railway.

Open 
Tender 
(IREPS)

Single Bid 
System

(01) – 1)  M/s Lumens 
Electricals, Ratnagiri  

(02) – 1) M/s 
Illumination Enterprises, 
Mumbai 2) M/s 
Megarail power 
projects, Thane

LOA no RATNAGIRI-
DIVISION- 
ELECTRICAL/KR/RN/E
L/T/22/2023/ 
10738130098981 dtd 
05/03/2024

M/s Lumens Electricals, 
Ratnagiri  

11,83,923/- 
(Excluding 

GST))

KR-RN-EL-T-18-2023 
dtd 11/12/23

Provision of  reefer  charging  panel 
along with power cables, platform 
lights and High mast lighting at 
Container siding Ratnagiri station in 
Ratnagiri region of KRCL.

Open 
Tender 
(IREPS)

Single Bid 
System

(06) – 1)  M/s Lumens 
Electricals, Ratnagiri  
2) M/s Tushar Electricals, 
Ichalkaranji, 
3) M/s Sadguru Electric 
works, Mumbai 
4) M/s Alpha Techno 
electricals 
5) M/s Vishwanath 
Electricals, Ratnagiri 
6) M/s Smit Electricals, 
Ratnagiri

(02) - 1) M/s Krishna 
Enterprises, Durg 
2) Nirakar Engineering 
PVT Ltd

LOA no RATNAGIRI-
DIVISION- 
ELECTRICAL/KR/RN/E
L/T/18/2023/ 
10738130099001 dtd 
05/03/2024

M/s Lumens Electricals, 
Ratnagiri  

16,18,639/- 
(Excluding 

GST)



3 KR-RN-EL-T-16-2023 02/02/2024 23/02/2024 1 Nil Yes 17/05/2024

4 GEM/2024/B/4604866 09/02/2024 19/02/2024 3 Yes 31/03/2026

Month : February 2024

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

1 KR-RN-EL-T-14-2023 05/12/2023 26/12/2023 4 Yes 08/04/2024

2 KR-RN-EL-T-15-2023 11/12/2023 01/01/2024 2 Nil Yes 08/02/2025

Month : January 2024

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

1 KR/RN/EL/T/12/2023  27/11/2023 18/12/2023 8 Yes 11/03/2024

“Last updated on 28.06.2024”

Strengthening of 22 KV Swithch yard 
at Phalkewadi Sub-Station and 11 kV 
Switch yard at Natuwadi and Chiplun 
Substations in Ratnagiri Region of 
Konkan Railway.

Open 
Tender 
(IREPS)

Single Bid 
System

M/s Shri Ganesh Electricals 
& Co, Ratnagiri

LOA no RATNAGIRI-
DIVISION- 
ELECTRICAL/KR/RN/E
L/T/18/2023/ 
1083902010009 dtd 
18/03/2024

M/s Shri Ganesh 
Electricals & Co, 
Ratnagiri

7,27,916/- 
(Excluding 

GST)

Hiring of Transport service – monthly 
based service, Bolero Camper 
double cabin pick up or similar 
Minimum 1 Ton capacity Plus 5 
seater vehicles for OHE /PSI 
activities at RN section of Ratnagiri 
Region for the period of Two years.

Open 
Tender 
(GeM)

Single Bid 
System

1) M/s Sonepuri Enterprises, 
Palghar 2) Sanjay Transpor

M/s Mandal Industriest 
Pvt Ltd.

Contract No: GEMC-
511687722608888 dtd 
18/03/2024

M/s Sonepuri 
Enterprises,

15,72,000/- 
(Including 

GST)

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of 
parties not qualified 

after technical 
evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer/  
Evaluated 

L1

Value of 
Contract 

(Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

Re-wiring of staff quarters at Ratnagiri 
Station in Ratnagiri Region of Konkan 
Railway

Open 
Tender 
(IREPS)

Single Bid 
System

(02) – 1) M/s Smit Electricals, 
Ratnagiri 
2) M/s Lumens Electricals, 
Ratnagiri  

(02) -   1)  M/s Krishna 
Enterprises, Durg 
2) M/s Nirakar Enineering 
Pvt Ltd, Uttar Kannada

RATNAGIRI-DIVISION-
ELECTRICAL/KRRN-EL-
T-14-
2023/10764450097277 
dtd 09/02/2024

M/s Smit Electricals, 
Ratnagiri

14,23,017/- 
(Excluding 

GST)

Annual Comprehensive Maintenance 
Contract for remote control and 
monitoring systems of Natuwadi, 
Parchuri, Karbude, Tike and Berdewadi 
Tunnels in Ratnagiri region of KRCL.

Open 
Tender 
(IREPS)

Single Bid 
System

(02) - 1) M/s Tunneltech 
Solutions Pvt Ltd, Mumbai 
2) M/s Infiniti Digitech Pvt Ltd, 
Mumbai

RATNAGIRI-DIVISION-
ELECTRICAL/KRRN-EL-
T-15-
2023/10581050097284  
dtd 09/02/2024

M/s Tunneltech Solutions 
Pvt Ltd, Mumbai

27,30,600/- 
(Excluding 

GST)

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of 
parties not qualified 

after technical 
evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer/  
Evaluated 

L1

Value of 
Contract 

(Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

Provision of minimum 3 star Two / 
1.5 Tone Invertor Split AC Units at 
various location in Ratnagiri region of 
KRCL.

Open 
Tender 
(IREPS)

Single Bid 
System

(07) -  (1) M/s Vishwanath 
Electricals, Ratnagiri. 
2) M/s Gurukrupa 
Refrigeration, Ratnagiri. 
3) M/s Kaustubh Enterprises, 
Ratnagiri 
4) M/s Krishna Enterprises, 
Durg 
5) M/s Sadguru Electric 
Works, Mumbai 
6) M/s Shri Ganesh 
Electricals and CO, Ratnagiri 
7) M/s Nirakar Engineering 
Pvt Ltd, Uttar Kannada

(01) – 1) M/s AR 
Muthuru constructions 
Pvt Ltd, Kapada

RATNAGIRI-DIVISION-
ELECTRICAL/KR/RN/
EL/T/12/2023/107963 
30095038 dt.09/01/2024

M/s Vishwanath 
Electricals, Ratnagiri. 

10,43,869/- 
(Excluding 

GST)


	2024

